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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY

FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION,

Plaintiff,

HACKENSACK MERIDIAN
HEALTH, INC. and
ENGLEWOOD HEALTHCARE
FOUNDATION,

Defendants.

Civil Action No. 2:20-cv-18140-
JMV-JBC

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is hereby given that Hackensack Meridian Health, Inc. and

Englewood Healthcare Foundation, Defendants in the above-captioned case,

hereby appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for the Third Circuit from the

final order and opinion granting a preliminary injunction entered by the United

States District Court for the District of New Jersey on August 4, 2021 [ECF Nos.

366, 367, 368]. Public copies of the final order and opinion being appealed are

attached hereto.
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Dated: August 25, 2021

/sl Jeffery L. Kessler

Jeffrey L. Kessler (admitted pro hac vice)
Jeffrey J. Amato (admitted pro hac vice)
Johanna R. Hudgens (admitted pro hac vice)
WINSTON & STRAWN LLP

200 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10163

Telephone: 212-294-4698

Facsimile: 212-294-4700
jkessler@winston.com
jamato@winston.com
jhudgens@winston.com

Heather P. Lamberg (admitted pro hac vice)
WINSTON & STRAWN LLP

1901 L Street, NW

Washington DC 20036

Telephone: 202-282-5274

Facsimile: 202-282-5100
hlamberg@winston.com

David E. Dahlquist (admitted pro hac vice)

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Paul H. Saint-Antoine

Paul H. Saint-Antoine (Bar No. 04144-1989)
Frank F. Velocci (Bar No. 01886-1999)
John S. Yi (Bar No. 11997-2014)

FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP
600 Campus Drive

Florham Park, NJ 07932

Telephone:  973-549-7000

Facsimile: 973-360-9831
paul.saint-antoine@faegredrinker.com
frank.velocci@faegredrinker.com
john.yi@faegredrinker.com

Kenneth M. Vorrasi (admitted pro hac vice)
John L. Roach, IV (admitted pro hac vice)
Jonathan H. Todt (admitted pro hac vice)
Alison M. Agnew (admitted pro hac vice)
FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP
1500 K Street, NW, Suite 1100

Washington, D.C. 20005

Telephone:  202-842-8800

Facsimile: 202-842-8465

Matthew R. DalSanto (admitted pro hac vice) kenneth.vorrasi@faegredrinker.com

Kevin B. Goldstein (admitted pro hac vice)
WINSTON & STRAWN LLP

35 West Wacker Drive

Chicago, Illinois 60601

Telephone: 312-558-5660

Facsimile: 312-558-5700
ddahlquist@winston.com

Angelo J. Genova
James Bucci

Peter Berk

GENOVA BURNS LLC
494 Broad St.

Newark, NJ 07102
(973) 535-7100

lee.roach@faegredrinker.com
jonathan.todt@faegredrinker.com
alison.agnew@faegredrinker.com

Daniel J. Delaney (admitted pro hac vice)
FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP
191 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 3700

Chicago, IL 60606

Telephone:  312-569-1000

Facsimile: 312-569-3000
daniel.delaney@faegredrinker.com

Counsel for Defendant
Hackensack Meridian Health, Inc.
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AGenova@genovaburns.com
jbucci@genovaburns.com
pberk@genovaburns.com

Counsel for Defendant
Englewood Healthcare Foundation
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that on this 25th day of August, 2021, a true and correct
copy of the foregoing was filed and served electronically by the Court’s CM/ECF
system upon all registered users in this action.

/s/ Paul H. Saint-Antoine
Paul H. Saint-Antoine




